Low Profile Programmable
Thermocouple or RTD
Signal Conditioners Offer
Improved Accuracy and
Reliability
The SERIES 5750 temperature transmitter from Watlow®
offers remarkably accurate temperature measurement and
improved reliability which reduces downtime and costs.

Malaysia, +60-3-8076-8745 • Mexico, +52 (442) 217-6235 • Singapore, +65-6773-9488 • Spain, +34 91 675 1292 •
Taiwan, +886-7-288-5168 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number with the
information below.
__ __ __ __ /__ /__ __ __ __ /__ __ __ __ __/ __
1-4. SERIES
5750 = Linearized T/C
or RTD
5. Sensor Type
B = Type B T/C
C = Type C T/C
E = Type E T/C
J = Type J T/C
K = Type K T/C
N = Type N T/C
R = Type R T/C
S = Type S T/C
T = Type T T/C
0 = PT100 (IEC 60751,
α = 0.00385) 3-wire
1 = PT100 (JIS C 1604,
α = 0.003916) 3-wire
2 = PT100 (IEC 60751,
α = 0.00385) 4-wire
3 = PT100 (JIS C 1604,
α = 0.003916) 4-wire
4 = PT1000 (IEC 60751,
α = 0.00385) 3-wire
5 = PT1000 (IEC 60751,
α = 0.00385) 4-wire
6. Low Temperature Sign
(Enter + or - sign)
7-9. Low Temperature
10. High Temperature Sign
(Enter + or - sign)
11-14. High Temperature
15. Unit of Measure (°F/°C)
Program cable and software part number 5750-CABLE
(required for optional future changes)
Specifications
Input RTD
• Pt100 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385)
-200 to +1000°C / -328 to +1832°F
• Pt100 (JIS C 1604, α = 0.003916)
-200 to +1000°C / -328 to +1832°F
• Pt1000 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385)
-200 to +200°C / -328 to +392°F
• 3-, 4-wire connection
• Sensor current ~ 0.4mA
• Max. sensor wire resistance 25Ω/wire
Input Thermocouples
• Range Type: B, C, E, J, K, N, R, S, T
• Max. sensor wire resistance 500Ω (total loop)
Monitoring
• Sensor failure monitoring upscale or downscale action
Adjustments
• Zero adjustments for all inputs at any value within
temperature range limits
• Min. spans: Pt input 18°F (10°C)
T/C 2mV
Output
• Analog 4-20mA, temperature linear
• Resolution 5µA
• Min. output signal measurement/failure 3.8mA / 3.5mA
• Max. output signal measurement/failure 20.5mA / 21.6mA
• Permissible load, see load diagram 725Ω @ 24VDC
Temperature
• Ambient, storage and operation
-40 to +185°F / -40 to +85°C
General Data
• Selectable dampening time ~ 2s